Settlement Amount. In consideration of the foregoing and in further
consideration of the statements, representations, promises, covenants and warranties as set

forth herein, ComEd will pay to the Municipality in settlement of the NTL the total amount
of $32,000.00 ( thirty-two thousand dollars and zero cents) ( the " Settlement Amount"). 
This payment will constitute full payment and satisfaction of the NTL. 

3. Erroneous Payments to the Municipality. The Municipality understands that
ComEd is engaged in audit processes with other Illinois communities.